Non-joining/ reporting before the stipulated date will result in cancellation of the provisional 

allotment without further communications thereof. 

11. The provisionally selected candidates are to submit their acceptance of seat, declaration, 

payment of admission fees of Rs. 69,000/- (sixty nine thousand) only by NEFT/RTGS at 

Bank of Baroda, Mawdiangdiang Branch, IFSC Code No- BARB0MAWDIA (0 is zero) 

Current Account Number 30270200000005, NEIGRIHMS MBBS ACCOUNT on or before  

28/2/2026 till 4:00 PM. 

12. If any of the Original Certificates as mentioned in the prospectus is found defective or a later